NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION

Letter dated October 22, 2004

(Re: Request for change of address for Kenneth F. Irek, for service of legal process, to the Postmaster in Chatsworth, California)

> This page is for information only and is Not part of the attached document(s). It was created by Kenneth F. Irek for clarification and indexing.

NJDISBARRED.COM-Index (F)(13)

EW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION

TRUSTEES
WILLIAM E. HINKES, CHAIR
ROBERT J. DEL TUFO, VICE CHAIR
ALAN L. WILLIAMS, TREASURER
PATRICIA B. ROE
ALFRED T. GIULIANO
EMMETT E. PRIMAS, JR.
TINA E. BERNSTEIN

ASSISTANT TREASURER CHRISTINA P. HIGGINS

STREET ADDRESS: 25 WEST MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR, NORTH WING TRENTON, NJ 08625



RICHARD J. HUGHES JUSTICE COMPLEX P.O. BOX 961 TRENTON, NJ 08625-0961 DIRECTOR & COUNSEL KENNETH J. BOSSONG

> SENIOR COUNSEL DANIEL R. HENDI WILLIAM J. THOMAS

DEPUTY COUNSEL JOANNE M. DIETRICH

BOARD SECRETARY RUBY D. COCHRAN

(609) 984-7179 CLAIMS: (609) 292-8008 BILLING: (609) 292-8079

FAX: (609) 394-3637

Writer's direct dial (609) 633-9708

October 22, 2004

POSTMASTER Chatsworth, CA 91311

Re: New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection v. Kenneth F. Irek

Docket No. MER L-0005664-94; Judgment No. J-082161-95; our file CPF-520

Dear Postmaster:

I have enclosed a request for change of address information for the following party. If your address for this person is a P.O. Box, <u>please provide the actual street address:</u>

Name:

Kenneth F. Irek

Last Known Address:

9800 D Topanga Cyn Blvd. - #261

Chatsworth, CA 91311

(IF POST OFFICE BOX PLEASE PROVIDE STREET ADDRESS)

Thank you for your anticipated response. I have enclosed a required request form and self-addressed stamped envelope. Thank you.

ery truly yours

M. DIETRICH

JMD: encl(s) DATE: October 22, 2004

POSTMASTER Chatsworth, CA 91311

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR BOXHOLDER INFORMATION NEEDED FOR SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS

Please furnish the new address or the name AND STREET ADDRESS (if a boxholder) for the following:

Name:

Kenneth F. Irek

Address:

9800 D. Topanga Cyn Blvd. - #261

Chatsworth, CA 91311

(if P.O. Box, PLEASE PROVIDE STREET ADDRESS)

NOTE: The name and last known address are required for change of address information. The name, if known, and post office address are required for boxholder information.

The following information is provided in accordance with 39CFR 265.6 (d) (6) (ii). There is no fee for providing the boxholder information. The fee for providing change of address information is waived in accordance with 39 CFR 265.6 (d) (1) and (2) and corresponding Administrative Support Manual 352.44a and b.

- 1. Capacity of requester (e.g., process server, attorney, party representing himself): Attorney
- 2. Statute or regulation that empowers me to serve process, (not required when requestor is an attorney or a party acting pro se must cite statue): **N/A**
- 3. The names of all known parties to the litigation: New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection (Committee of Supreme Court of N.J.)
- 4. The court in which the case has been or will be heard: Before Superior Court of New Jersey, Law Division, Civil Part, Mercer County, Trenton, NJ
- 5. The docket or other identifying number if one has been issued: **Docket No.** 0005664-94.
- 6. The capacity in which the party is to be served (e.g., defendant or witness): defendant

WARNING

THE SUBMISSION OF FALSE INFORMATION TO OBTAIN AND USE CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION OR BOXHOLDER INFORMATION FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS IN CONNECTION WITH ACTUAL OR PROSPECTIVE LITIGATION COULD RESULT IN CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING A FINE OF UP TO \$10,000.00 OR IMPRISONMENT OR (2) TO AVOID PAYMENT OF THE FEE FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION OF NOT MORE THAN 5 YEARS, OR BOTH (TITLE 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001).

I certify that the above information is true and that the address information is needed and will be used solely for service of legal process in connection with actual or prospective litigation.

MANNE M. DIETRICH, Deputy Counsel

Datad	٠
Dated	٠

For Post Office Use Only

BOXI	HOLDER'S STREET ADDRESS:	POSTMARK
	No change of address order on file.	
	Not known at address given	
	Moved, left no forwarding address	
	No such address	
	Moved to:	
PLEA	ASE NOTE:	
1	BOX HOLDER'S STREET ADDRESS:	
		•

 $K: \label{lem:control} \label{lem:control} K: \label{lem:control} \label{lem:control} V: \label{lem:control} \label{lem:controller} W: \label{lem:controller} \label{lem:controller} W:$

-				
D	91	ta	А	
\mathbf{L}	a	u	u	٠

For Post Office Use Only

BOXHOLDER'S STREET ADDRESS:	POSTMARK
No change of address order on file.	(35WOR)
Not known at address given	(S) (NOV)S)
Moved, left no forwarding address	2004 USPS
No such address	OSPS
Moved to:	
This address is a CMRI	A Ccommercial mail receiving ages
and their customers are	
PLEASE NOTE: "Privacy act".	
BOX HOLDER'S STREET ADDRESS:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

 $K: \\ \label{loss} K: \\ \label{loss} Ioanne D \\ \label{loss} Irek \\ \label{loss} Postmaster-CA-Chatsworth. \\ doc$

